NNNNNNNNNNNNNN

901VivVO Siuvd

€0-d/2~(N)300S-H.1l

TADANO

YDRAULIG CRAN

PARTS
CATALOG

mooer TR-600XL
IN—Y 750 7

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO
LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL

TADANO LTD.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Faun+TR+600XL+Hydraulic+Crane+Parts+Catalog+Manual

7%‘@

- 512 -

(Applicable Serial No. 545083~ 545174)

- 513 -

TR-500E(U)-2/P-03

# X & POAN ESLELY (U1)
Assembly Name AXLE,DRIVING (REAR) PR162'0068'00

® I & K
Assembly Name

PO, FSIELY (UP)
AXLE,DRIVING (REAR)

PR162-0068-00

300
e e —
I
' gagﬁ\J\ l I
! » L
., ] Ij
I Vi ) N ST
. ; ! | .

‘( \//’ E/.E'._” \,—\-5-——5-—*\%
3

| Bf |
| 2\ &
! | i) ’
_’ B sy YR 8 : o= B
l € %\ J ol i 2 B §
e m? S
i gq\ _ A ——fifzi é
! g:ﬁj [ ‘/ #‘“‘}** : ‘[;4 ) g
I s—"fr S—— Til=hg-
. B F i ] w
| SN
| £ g
| ks S :
. g_g — — B
- o $ I
I &
i B | ]

# | ‘1|' l | 2
| 2 LR 5 1 j
! Eaaz;ars/au a\z\z}zmaﬁ




(Applicable Serial No. 545083~ 545176) TR-500E(U)-2/P-03

- 52 - - 527 -
B T & B POAN.FSAEYT (309F) ® I & B POAN.FS1EYT (309T)
Assembly Name  AXLE.DRIVING (FRONT) PR162-0069-00 Assembly Name  AXLE.DRIVING (FRONT) PR162-0069-00

e T 7[
| _® |
N |
o |
H L r—\‘__ _JJ”"‘I ®
.t L 7 r_‘l—,l! N ‘
! AN § E’[ﬂi 1 {‘ \ ;
| " |
i il Ll |
{ '
| gge8 53\\ e g '
I N — s l
| 8 '\}\:K E%Fz} 8 ]
\ 'Eu‘-': - AN \: '
| PP I g |
i : ? 5: M _g( N [
| 5 b | i ) = :
| E—F 1 &&-——J i [
f g ' - ,
| . = |
T3 s g ,
I = N |
; B == g1 |
| =l H |
| = I ® |
i g @=y A 'l
i 77/ 07T TN VNN |
! VEoi g8 BeER 28 2B b o2

4




¥/

' ‘ TR-500E(U)-2/P-03
610 - (Applicable Serial No. 545177~ ) - 8541 -

f 4 E ¥ PO2AR,FRSLEC 2N CO00H)

Assembly Name AXLE,DRIVING (FRONT) FIG. PR162-0019-05 MEMO

E R A %5 A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Specilication M

RE® & & ¥ £ s R & K Q ty Per Section M M| ®WSM Seriasl |~
Key M| P a r t W Part Name AIBICIDIEIFIGIHII [JIKILIMIN[O(E®EXES Modi fi. M)|psce
183 |363-803-65041 | SPACER 2|
184 | 363-803-65051 | SPACER 2|
185 | 363-803-65060 | RING,RETAINING 2
192 }363-B00-65811 | LINING PAD ASSY 1 &
193 | 363-800-65821 | LINING PAD ASSY 2 4
194 }363-800-65830 | PIN, TORQUECLARGE) 8
(WITH O,RING)
195 | 363-B00-65840 | PIN, TORQUE (SMALL) 8
196 |363-800-65850 | PLATE,COVER 4
197 | 363-800-65860 | PLUG,PISTON ) 12
198 | 363-800-65870 [PISTON j2 44
199 | 363-800-65B8B0 { VALVE,BREEDER [
200 {363-800-65890 | CONNECTOR,INLET 4
(WITH 0,RING)
201 |363-800-65900 | BOLT ASSY,SQUARE 161
HEAD
202 | 363-800-65910 [ BOLT,CAP 132
203 | 363-800-65920 | SEAL KIT [A

300 |363-805-10001 | AXLE,DRIVING (FRONT) | 1

- 540 - - 541 -



T 2= - 5 -
27L& WEERE AT A
System  Name HYDRAULIC PRESSURE GENERATING SYSTEM PB100-0209-02 y 27 oA BB 179 MRS 9270
System Name HYDRAUL1C PRESSURE GENERATING SYSTEM FIG. PB100-0209-02
x Ny Y 5 A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Specification N
e # )14 3 # Q ty Per Section ® ¥ |EWBM Serial ¥ [~-¢
Key Mo LAssembly Name: AIBICIDIEIFIGIHI T [JIKILIMIN[O|X®E®RSE Modifi. b |Page
#°02° ,NTh 0YY2 58
1 1
PUMP,HYDRAULIC ) 59
#°27° , N1 0YYT 60
2 1
PUMP,HYDRAULIC 62
337, 41h ] 66
3 1 - 545137
TANK,OIL 4 - 2080819) 67
357,240 68
3 1 545138 -
TANK,OIL (2080819 - ) 69
nefE° 2%, 92530 70
4 1 - 545137
PIPING,SUCTION 71
nefE® 2%, 4933y ! 74
4 1 545138 -
PIPING,SUCTION 75
R AVE AR 76
s ) S I T N O O [ SUUSOO
PIPING,DELIVERY 77
nefLeuy2*,07- Y3- 80
6 50T T A A S O Y I SUUSROI
PIPING,LOWER RETURN 81
NeAES 2", PYN° - YR-3 82
7 1
PIPING,UPPER RETURN 83
NeTE® 37, bV L= 84
8 1
PIPING,DRAIN 85
[ T-LET AR 88
9 1
PIPING,GAUGE 89
Y*31ub,0-3Y- 90
10 1
JOINT,ROTARY 92
NSRHI*,2=P0 Ivto-N 96
11 1
VALVE,MANUAL CONTROL 99
I PAPTES) 258
12 1
VALVE,RELIEF 259
Y SAPDIE TN 260
13 51 N T T T O O O
VALVE,SOLENOID 261
A RIN LTI 272
14 b Y U A N A N SO O I R S
VALVE,SOLENOID 273
~—UH EBHA SR b= Y TR X b R— VART
In the “"page” column, the upper numbers denote illustration pages. and the lower llst pages.

- 4 - - 5 -




- 25 -

PI100-0213-02

HYDRAULIC DEVICES

T EE B4 %%

#
ame

SAFL B
m

PI100-0213-02

e £
HYDRAULIC DEVICES

¥
m Name

SAF7L B
te

V2
0



- 4L - - 45 -

v R F 4 % FN9Y32 FR23Y YAFL v R F A £ K FROY3T FraY YAFL ~
System Namae DRIVING POWER TRANSMISSION SYSTEM FIG. PR100-0038-01 System Name DRIVING POWER TRANSMISSION SYSTEM F1G. PR100-0038-01
ANy s ® 8 A < TR-500E-2-00101 > Ry oy %8 A < TR-S00E-2-00101 >
Spectfication M Specification M
{IRR 5 il i % ¥ Q ty Per Section Ml B [ZMEM Serial M |x-v | (B35 # M4 # B Q ty Per Scction W B |EmMEHE Serial M |[~- ¥
Koy i Assembly Name AIBICIDIEIFIGIH]ITIIK]L[MIN]O|ZEE®S Modifi. Na [Page Koy M Assembly Namse AlBICIDIEIF[GTU1[JIK[LIMINTO|XE®S Modifi N |Page
7°01°3 YPIF, FR3SERLO% 506 A1-N, 21T 558
18 1 28 4 TR
PROPELLER SHAFT, DRIVING 507 WHEEL, TIRE
7°01°3 HPItb, FR3{E o 506 YYAN, 1P 256
19 B3 T T I I N ISR 29 1 555
PROPELLER SHAFT, DRIVING 508 CYLINDER,AIR
7°01°5 HPIE, FM31ENLO" 506 YYIRN, 1P 254
20 % T N N N A O N N 30 1 5%
PROPELLER SHAFT, DRIVING 509 CYLINDER,AIR 5
POAL,FNSIEN IO (7QTH) 524 TS IPDTIIS 276
21 1 -~ 545176 31 2 377
AXLE,DRIVING (FRONT) « - 2103766) | s30 VALVE,SOLENOID
POAN,FNSIERSIN (J00H) NN, FIY2 292
21 1 545177 - 32 1 553
AXLE,DRIVING (FRONT) (2103766 - ) VALVE ., CHECK
POAR, FRSIEN IR (YP) 510 e R 320
22 1 - ses17a | 33 1 321
AXLE,DRIVING (REAR) < - 2103773 515 FILTER,OIL
PORAN,FNILENITY (YP) 510 EARS AP LAV D1 322
22 1 s4s517s - | 34 1 323
AXLE,DRIVING (REAR) 2103773 - y| s20 GAUGE,PRESSURE
NeAE° 2% ,3un"-2 (PYn° )y 542
23 1 e
PIPING,CONVERTOR (UPPER) 543
NefEC 9™, 3uN -3 S44
24 t+f(t !ttt 9. 1tr 4+ ‘t++4H44rctr4eecrecr N
PIPING,CONVERTER 545
AES-F* -2 YATL 548
25 R I L SR
SPEED METER SYSTEM 549
AEC-F* A-3 HAFL (RI1-3)
26 1
SPEED METER SYSTEM (TACHOMETER)
21t (NI U 552
27 L T N R N
TIRE (WITH VALVE) 553
(P (NVRI UE) 552
27 4
TIRE (WITH VALVE) 554
1P (AVLIY %) 552
27 4
TIRE (WITH VALVE) 555
Afr (NI U3) 552
27 L T T s Y N A N O Y N
TIRE (WITH VALVE) 556
w1, 21P 558
28 4 ...y 1tr 1tr 44400ttt 000N
WHEEL, TIRE 559
~N-UR B4 SR b N2 FRUIY R b~ U AR N—UR EBRASA PR FRIRY X P R-VERT
!n the “page” column, the upper numbers denote Il1lustration pages, and the lower 1ist pages. Inm the “page® column the upper numbers denote Jilustration pages, and the lower list pagos,
- 44 - - 45 -




Assembly

#ox B K

Name

Ry7, M Eayyy
PUMP, HYDRAULIC

PB110-0000-01

o<

59

H iz £ L3

Assembly Namao

#°U2°,nMt 0YI2
PUMP,HYDRAULIC

FIG. PB110-0000-01

xRy ) 5
Specification M

A < TR-500E-2-00101

|erBE8 M & # B B & &8 W Q ty Per Section M M| EZHEM Serial M|~x- v
Key M| P a r t N Part Name AlR][C EIFIGIHI U IKILIMINTO|(XE%ES Modi(i. M)fPage
1 [192-251-03150 | COVER,FRONT 1]
5 |806-021-10400 |RING,RETAINING R40 1
6 |1192-151-03030 | SEAL,OIL TCV25408 1
8 |803-160-30020 |PLUG PT1/8 1
9 |192-151-03040 jPLATE,SIDE A 2]
10 |192-151-03050 | PLATE,SIDE B 2|
11 [192-151-03060 | SEAL,SHAFT 4}
12 }192-151-03070 | BEARING,NEEDLE 8
TRE253826
15 [192-151-03090 | RING,SQUARE 2]
SR-844X90X3.1
16 |192-151-03100 | SEAL,POCKET 12)
18 |192-151-03110 | BOLT.,STUD 8
19 |903-030-71401 | WASHER,PLAIN 14 8
20 |902-015-01400 | NUT M14 8|
24 |192-251-03160 | FRAME 1
25 |910-028-01600 |O-RING 18 P16 2|
26 |910-029-03000 | 0O,RING 1B G30 1
27 |901-315-10035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2|
M10X35
50 |366-504-05010 | PUMP ASSY NO.1 (35A) |1
60 |366-508-55010 [ PUMP ASSY NO.2 (35A) | 1
100 | 366-508-50000 | PUMP,HYDRAULIC 1
59 -




#l hi4 E4 i DA ARTANS ANENY]
Assembly Namo PIPING,DELIVERY FIG. PB122-0004-02 MEMO

z R oy 7 5 A < TR-500E-2-00101 >

Specification M

38 {903-020-41201
39 |803-050-10200
40 [370-007-05120

41 |370-007-05090

WASHER,SPRING 12
FITTING,TEE
KTA22-000N
CLAMP ASSY

CLAMP ASSY

ynim% m o % B B & & K o rial M [~- v
Key o] P art M Part Name K difli.M)Page
37 |902-012-01200 | NUT M12

42 1910-005-91200
43 |803-200-10180
44 |B814-080-00290
45 | 370-003-00770

46 |901-015-10030

O-,RING AS568 912
FITTING KUD22-~060N
PIPE,STEEL 22X2.57
SLEEVE

BOLT M10X30

47 | 903-020-41001
48 1901-315-12045
49 |814-080-00290
50 |370-005-38360

51 |366-024-40000

WASHER, SPRING 10
BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
M12X45
PIPE,STEEL 22X2.ST
PLATE

VALVE,RELIEF

[

258

52 |814-080-00241
53 | 803-020-10240
54 [901-912-08070
54 |901-012-08070

55 |[902-012-00800

PIPE,STEEL 18X1.9T
FITTING KCT18-040N
BOLT M8X70
BOLT M8Xx70

NUT M8

- X e

545147
2089041)

)

56 {903-020-40801
61 |910-028-02400

71 [910-013-02400

WASHER,SPRING 8
0,RING 1B P24

0,RING WP24




20

- 98 -
F I S S ST 2E=TA a9y ha—n i 3 ] L3 NBI™,22PH Ioto-b |
; - - MANUA TROL FIG. PB132-0461-00
Assembly Name VALVE, MANUAL CONTROL PB132-0461-00 Assembly Name VALVE., UAL CON
2~y 7 ® % A< TR-500E-2-00101 >
Specllication M
|hrEs o % % =8 B R & K HWEW Serial fo |- ¢
Key M| P a r t o Part Name (XHEE Modifi. M)|Page
2 |366-307-05010 | VALVE ASSY,CONTOL
(MAIN WINCH)
3 |366-307-05020 | VALVE ASSY,FLOW
CONTROL
4 |366-307-05030 | VALVE ASSY,CONTROL
(AUX.WINCH)
s |366-307-05040 | VALVE ASSY,CHECK
6 1366-307-05050 |vALVE AssY,coLTROL
I (TELESCOPING)
7 1366-307-05060 | VALVE ASSY,CONTROL
\b 12 (ELEVATING)
o 366-307-05070 | BOLT,STUD
109 108 106 111 107 105 %48 103 104 110 - ‘ - s 307-050 oLt.stuo
TELESCOP]NG 10 | 902-032-01600 | NUT M16
11 |902-022-01600 |NUT M16
12 [366-307-05080 | vALVE ASSY,UNLOAD
13 [901-315-10085 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
M10X85
14 |366-307-05090 | VALVE ASSY,RELIEF
15 [366-307-05100 | VALVE ASSY,DVERLOAD
RELIEF
16 |901-315-10045 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
M10X4S
17 |366-307-05110 | VALVE ASSY,OVERLOAD
RELIEF
18 |366-307-05120 | VALVE ASSY,OVERLOAD
RELIEF
19 |366-307-05130 |VALVE ASSY,QVERLOAD
RELIEF
20 |366-307-05140 | VALVE ASSY,OVERLOAD
RELIEF
24 1910-029-03000 | 0,RING 1B 630
33 [160-351-81010 | SEAL,OIL RSD3244512
109108 106 111 107 105 24.48 103 104 110 ’
ELEVAING 34 |160-351-81050 | RETAINER,O1L SEAL
- - - ’TJFJfJ?ﬁO 35 |366-701-75060 | WASHER
- 36 [366-701-75080 | RETAINER,SPRING A
i 1 52 B5 146467 66 |
- : 37 |366-701-75070 | sTOPPER
152 149 147 146 143 145 U4
38 |366-307-05170 | END,SPOOL
{ 39 |366-307-05180 | SPRING
40 [366-701-75120 | RETAINER,SPRING B
i j 41 |366-701-75130 | RETAINER,SPRING C
171970 42 [160-951-01280 | SPRING
| 43 | 366-307-05310 | COVER
44 |901-315-08030 |BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
M8X30
45 |901-315-08040 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
M8X40
46 |803-160-30080 |PLUG PT1/2
48 |910-029-06000 |0, RING 1B G40
55 |366-302-85260 | SPRING




119 -

118 -
# VA 2 B L2 (AT AN S0 DY E ST A H A E4 B [AEE(ANTARS BT VST % 4
Assembity Name DRIVING UNIT,SWING FIG. PD107-0002-02 Assembly Name DRIVING UNIT,SWING FIG. PD107-0002-02
2z Ny ) % % A < TR-500E-2-00101 > Z2 Ry 7 ¥ 8 A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Specificatlion M Specification M
fREs| 8 & % 2 B B % K Q ty Per Section f B| ®W2M Serial M|~- v |IBRES] & & % % 8 R % Q ty Per Section Al B|EWBW Serial h[~-v
Key o] P ar t M Part Name AlBICIDIEF AT IKILIMINTO(ZEHER Modifi. M)page Key | P ar t Part Name AlBICID Flclu1 DKL M[nJo(XTI®E Modifi. N)|Page
1 |360-801-55010 | REDUCER ASSY 1 74 1183-351-16630 | LINK 1
25 | 903-020-41201 | WASHER,SPRING 12 9 75 [183-351-16640 | PIN,BRAKE LEVER 3
29 [366-600-55010 [ SHAFT 1 76 |183-351-16650 | RETAINER,U 3
30 | 805-180-06309 | BEARING,BALL 6309NR | 1 77 |183-351-16660 | PLUG 1
31 1183-351-16350 [ RING,RETAINING 1 78 |194-151-07080 | CABLE,CONTROL 1
32 |194-151-07030 | PLATE,CAM 1 79 |183-351-95090 | DRUM ASSY 1
33 | 912-521-04500 | SEAL.OIL 1 80 |183-351-16670 [0,RING 1A V175 1
NOK TCV456812
34 |183-351-16380 | O,RING NOK S115 1 81 |183-351-16680 | FLANGE,BRAKE 1
35 1183-351-16390 | COVER,OIL SEAL 1] 82 {183-351-16690 | HOLDER 1
36 [B06-011-10450 | RING,RETAINING S45 1 83 |901-015-08020 |BOLT M8X20 1
37 |166-233-20190 | SPRING,PLUNGER 9l 84 [183-351-16700 [ WASHER,LOCK 1
39 |183-351-16420 | SEAT,SPRING 9 85 |183-351-16710 | LOCK WASHER,DRUM 2
40 [366-601-75070 | SPRING,CENTER 1 86 |183-351-16720 |BOLT 8|
41 [806-021-10620 | RING,RETAINING Ré62 1 87 |901-315-10070 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET | 4
M10X70
42 }190-451-05190 | SEAT,CENTER SPRING 1 88 [901-512-00120 [BOLT,EYE M12 1
44 |807-201-13025 [PIN,SPRING 13X25 2 89 |803-160-30020 |{PLUG PT1/8 23]
46 |141-451-01021 |0,RING 1 90 |910-011-01600 |0,RING 1A P16 2
47 |183-351-16460 [ BEARING,NEEDLE 1 94 |194-151-07090 | COVER,BRAKE 1
NTN NK38120R
48 [366~601-75080 | COVER,BOTTOM 1 100 |803-160-30080 |PLUG PT1/2 2
49 [901-012-16045 |BOLT M16X4S 7] 101 |806-021-10600 |RING,RETAINING R60 1]
50 |901-012-16055 | BOLT M16X55 1 103 |805-600-65000 | BALL,STEEL 1/2 2
51 |903-020-41601 | WASHER,SPRING 16 15 104 |166-911-20010 | SPRING 2
53 |141-451-01011 | SEAL,OIL 1 105 11646-233-20280 | SEAL,CAP 2
NOK ISP385811
58 | 183-351~16520 | RING,RETAINING 1 106 [910-028-01000 |D,RING 1B P10 7l
NTN BR48
60 | 903-020-41001 | WASHER,SPRING 10 14| 107 [166-233-20350 | SEAL,OIL 2
NOK TC22328X4
61 |B806-011-10360 [RING,RETAINING S36 1 108 |166-233-20320 | PLATE 2
62 {194-151-07070 [ PLATE ASSY,BACK 1 109 1166-233-20290 | SEAT,RETURN SPRING 2
63 [183-351-95060 | SHOE ASSY,BRAKE 2 110 |166-233-20310 | SPRING,RETURN 1
64 | 183-351-16550 | PIN,ANCHOR 1 111 |166-233-20380 | SPACER,SUB SPOOL 1
65 | 902-012-01200 | NUT M12 1 112 |166-233-20300 | SPoOL.SUB 1
67 |183-351-16570 | PLATE,SHOE GUIDE 1 113 {166-233-20330 | CAP,RETURN SPRING 2
68 |183-351-16580 | SPRING,SHOE RETURN 2 116 |806-021-10100 | RING,RETAINING R10 1
69 [183-351-95070 | ADJUSTER ASSY 1 117 |194-151-07130 | SPRING,BACK PRESSURE | 1
70 |183-351-16590 | SPRING,ADJUSTING 1 118 |116-151-12030 | COVER-REDUCING 1
VALVE
73 | 183-351-16620 | LEVER,BRAKE 1 119 |903-020-40601 | WASHER,SPRING M6 4
118 - - 119 -




- 138 - - 139 -

# I £ % RAEY, TLRAF 405 H 174 F 3 NoAEC O™, IVAN (T
Assembly Name PIPING, ELEVATING PE120-0021-00 Assembly Naman PIPING,ELEVATING FIG. PE120-0021-00

Ry 5 A < TR-S500E-2-00101 >
Specification M

~ -

Na
No)|Page

|rr&s| &8 & % B ® 8 & K Q ty Per Section i M| #MEW Serial
M o ifi,

(XHEES Mod

Key Ml P a r t N Part Name AIBICIDIEJF|GIH]|I {J{KI{L
1 |901~-015-10030 | BOLT M10X30 8

219202122 15

1718

2 |370-006-01140 | CLAMP

3 |370-024-08800 | HOSE (FH1)

4 |370-024-10470 | HOSE (FH1)>

5 |322-500-00080 | PLATE

6 1901-012-08030 | BOLT MB8X30

7 |903-020-40801 | WASHER,SPRING 8

8 1821-000-02018 | CLAMP WR35

9 |803-020-90281 |FITTING KC022-060N

10 |910-028-02400 |0,RING 1B P24 2
11 | 814-080-00290 |PIPE,STEEL 22X2.5T 2
12 |B14-080-00241 JPIPE,STEEL 18X1.9T g
13 | 803~-030-30080 | FITTING,ELBOW T

KLNO8-020N

14 |814-080-00081 |PIPE,STEEL 8X1.2T 1
15 |344-401-85000 | BAR 1
16 | 803-020-10060 | FITTING KCTOB8-010N

17 |803-020-90241 |FITTING

18 |910-028-01800 {O,RING 1B P18

19 |370-006-01440 | CUSHION
20 |370-005-16500 | PLATE
21 |901-012-10070 | BOLT M10X70
22 | 903-020-41001 | WASHER,SPRING 10
30 |910-013-02400 |O,RING WP24

- 138 -
- 139 -




JQA

- 158 =

159 -

#oOoax B W

Assembly

Name

Iy b, m=F
SOCKET, ROPE

PF109-0016-02

H 4 E4 23

Asscembly Name

vyJk,0-7°
SOCKET,ROPE

F1G.

PF109-0016-02

A Ry 7 5 A < TR-500E~2-00101 >

Speciflcation M

mﬁ&é B & % B ® & & F Q ty Per Section f M| #wSW Serial d|~x-V
Key N| P a rt L Part Name BlcIp[E[FlcHT UKL M O|(ZTFXS Modifli. Na)jPpage

1 |901-012-10016
2 |903-020-41001
3 |370-001-29790
4 |370-026-00520

5 |370-026-00260

BOLT M10X16
WASHER,SPRING 10
PIN

SOCKET,ROPE (20)

WEDGE (20)

6 |831-514-12000
7 |903-020-41801

8 |801-363-63056

CLIP,WIRE
WASHER,SPRING 18

PIN,SPLIT 6.3X56

- 158 =

159 -




- 178 - - 179 -

e T & % wmoow & K peoe
77 PG104-0007-01 3

Assembly Name JIB Assembly Name J1B FIG. PG104-0007-01

xRy 7 ® %
Specification M

A < TR-500E-2-00101

pir&s| 8 2 % B
Key | P art 1

B & & K

Part Name

HWEH Ser
(XH%E Mod

ial M |~x- ¥
ifi, N

1 |342-201-09520
2 |370-002-00540
3 |370-001-10590
4 |332-200-00050

5 |342-201-09510

J1B,TOP

PIN,SNAP

PIN

STOPPER

JIB,BASE

6 |342-201-03000
7 |370-001-12000
8 |370-002-00010
9 |332-200-00060

10 |332-200-00260

SUPPORT

PIN

PIN,SNAP
SUPPORT ASSY

STOPPER

11 |370-010-00240
12 }1901-012-10016
13 |903-020-41001
14 |165-113-05000

15 [165-113-11000

SHEAVE ASSY

BOLT M10X16
WASHER,SPRING 10
PIN

SPACER

16 |332-200-00100

ROLLER ASSY

17 | 332-200-00080 | PLATE

18 |370-001-12880 |PIN

19 |370-002-00040 | PIN,SNAP
20 §332-200~-00070 |LINK

21 }370-003-00260 | SPACER
22 §1370-003-00270 | SPACER
23 | 370-003-00280 | SPACER
24 |370-001-09400 |PIN

25 [903-030-73901

WASHER,PLAIN 39

26 |B801-360-60070
27 |370-010-00420
28 |806-011-10900
29 |370-001-01580

30 |370-011-00080

PIN,SPLIT 6X70
SHEAVE ASSY
RING,RETAINING S90
PIN

ROLLER ASSY

of

31 |370-001-00450
32 |806-011-10450
33 |370-020-00010
34 [332-200-00110

35 | 332-200-00120

PIN

RING,RETAINING S45
PLATE,SLIDE

PLATE

SHIM (T=1.0)

o)|Page




#HoOouI ' K

Assembly Name

U=, F-2R

REEL, HOSE

PG107-0291-02

M 4 % ¥

Assembly Name

Y-h,8-2
REEL,HOSE

FI1G.

PG107-0291-02

xRy 7 2B

Specificatlon M

A < TR-500E-2-00101

[pras] & 2 = =

® & & K

EHEW Seria
if

I Mo f— ¥
i. N)]JPpage

Key Mf P a r t M Part Name (XFES Mod

1 |804-001-60131 | JOINT 90404

2 |910-028-01800 | 0,RING 1B P18

3 |903-020-41201 | WASHER,SPRING 12

4 §901-015-12025 |[BOLT M12X25

5 1903-030-71201 | WASHER,PLAIN 12

6 |343-402-63111 | SUPPORT

7 |343-401-43120 | SUPPORT

8 |343-402-63121 | ROLLER ASSY

10 {370-024-03410 |HOSE (1/2X10.6M)

11 | 366-708-08011 | REEL,HOSE - 545147 200
C - 2087957)

11 |366-708-08030 | REEL,HOSE 545148 - 200
(2087957 - >

12 |343-401-48020 |REEL,HOSE 196

13 | 370-024-08810 | HOSE

14 | 343-401-43300 | JOINT

15 | 343-401-43400 {JOINT

16 |370-024-00700 | HOSE

17 | 804-306-20800 | JOINT 3062-08

18 | 804-304-10850 | JOINT YS104

19 | 370-009-20680 | JOINT 545148 -
(2087957 - )

20 |910-028-02400 | 0,RING 1B P24 545148 -
(2087957 ~— )

31 [343-402-63131
32 |370-001-19490
33 |901-012-08012
34 |903-020-40801

35 |370-011-03120

SUPPORT

PIN

BOLT MB8X12
WASHER,SPRING 8

ROLLER

36 |370-011-03040
37 |903-030-71401
38 |370-005-05990

41 |910-028-01800

ROLLER

WASHER,PLAIN 14

PLATE

0,RING 1B P18

5f




- 218 = - 219 -

I 8 & 74%- AT AL (V7)) [ A AEP- HNAEN (2NN

Asseably Name YIRE GUIDE (JIB) PG136-0089-01 Assambiy Namo  WIRE GUIDE (JIB) FIG. PG136-0089-01
T T 1 2y 7 BB A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
34 H - Specification h
gl | e i
2 Sl -
& 32 e, I oz
1 Lol L lozzs] 8 & = = B & & B Q ty Per Section W M| mWBM Serial d|~x-
sy :'4,;/’2/,7/,4(\ Y Key M| P a r t N Part Name AlBICcIDIEIFIcIH I UKL IMINJo{EEBRE Modifi. N)jrPage
— 9 . 4/—/:{//,',’ *}//‘;_,‘%:;_:23}‘;; 1 [344-400-240100 [SUPPORT 1
i e/ H,////{,f '7 /// 2 |344-400-40200 | supPORT ASSY 1
' /:://(ES‘::::;n_j7/« i/{( [//4 /////;//
AN T / Bt 3 [344-400-40300 |supPPORT 1
,;////’ AR \k/,//”//_ \\\\..4/;// 4 |344-400-40400 |GuIDE 1
} = gl -
[ 7= 5 |344-400-40800 |SsuPPORT
g 6 [344-400-40600 | PLATE
7 |901-012-10022 [BOLT M10X22

%4

- 218 =

8 |903-020-41001

WASHER,SPRING 10

24 |903-020-40801

WASHER,SPRING 8

9 |344-400-40700 | BAR ASSY
10 |344-402-70900 | GUARD 545101 -
(2067727 -
21 344-400-40210 | SUPPORT
5.6
7.8 22 {901-012-08030 {BOLT M8X30
23 1902-012-00800 | NUT M8

25 1344-400-40220 | SUPPORT

31 | 334-404-50230 {PLATE

32 1901-012-08016 | BOLT M8X16
34 [344-400-40710 |BAR




47

- 236 -

# I % W
Asseabiy Name

1x993v, ¥-4ub
CONNECTION, MOMEN

Y
T

1Y% UYAT A
LIMITER SYSTEM

PH118-0123-01

- 237 -
H 4 # e 32230, ¥-Aub YIYR YRFL
Assembly Name CONNECTION,MOMENT LIMITER SYSTEM FIG. PH118-0123-01
2Ry B A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Specificatlon M
PhREs B & % 5 s & & B Q ty Per Section # M| #W%SEM Serial M |~- o

Key | P ar 1t M Part Name JAlBIcIDIEIFIcHIT U IKILIMIN[o{ X% ES Modifi. N)|lrpage

3 [821-000-01412 [ TUBE,SPIRAL (SE-12) | {

5 |370-027-00940 | CABLE ?

6 |821-000-02010 | CLAMP WR1S 3

7 |821-000-02004 | CLAMP WR8 5|

8 |361-400-70000 |DETECTOR ASSY,ANGLE 1

9 |[370-027-00890 | cABLE (L=7800) 1]

10 |370-027-00400 | CABLE (L=6800) 1

11 |821-000-02035 | CLAMP 2|

12 {821-000-02012 | CLAMP WR18 13|

13 |343-601-41200 | suPPoORT 1

1¢ |901-012-08025 | BOLT MBX25 4

15 1902-012-00800 | NUT M8 4|

16 [903-020-40801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 4

17 |801-824-05020 | SCREW,MACHINE MSX20 4

18 |903-033-60501 | WASHER,PLAIN 5 4

19 |343-612-21100 | HARNESS 1

20 |821-000-00958 | GROMMET C30SG308 1

21 |801-823-06014 | SCREW,MACHINE M6&X14 | 2

22 [901-900-00008 | BOLT,STUD M6X20 22

23 |902-012-00600 | NUT M6 22

26 |903-020-40601 | WASHER,SPRING Mé ba

25 |821-000-02052 | CLAMP 1

26 {918-000-00002 | FASTENER 1

27 |821-000-01412 | TUBE,SPIRAL (SE-12) | 1

28 |343-605-51300 | COVER T

237 -



@<

256 -

# I &

Assembly Name

YWy, 1T
CYLINDER, AIR

PI1104-0020-00

257 -

H U4 # " YYuan, 1P
Assembly Nameo CYLINDER,AIR FIG. P1104-0020-00
xRy g L] A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Specilication M
HREB] ® & ® 8 ® 2 & K Q ty Per Section W K| HEEW Serial M |[~-v
Key Mf P a r t M Part Name BICIDIEIFIcIHIT U IKILIMIN]O(EF®HS Modi(i. K){Page

1 [360-500-15010 | CYLINDER

2 |360-500-15020 | CAP 1]

3 }1806-011-10180 | RING,RETAINING S18 1

4 ]1360-500-15030 | WASHER 1

S [360-500-15040 | FILTER 1

6 | 360-500-15050 | SCREW,TAPPING b

7 |360-500-15060 | BODY 1]

8 |360-500-15070 | PISTON

9 |360-500-15080 | ROD

10 }360-600-55050 | PACKING

11 |360-500-15090 | CAP,CYLINDER

12 [903-020-40801

WASHER,SPRING 8

13 | 902-032-00800 { NUT M8 3
14 1360-500-15100 | JOINT

15 |360-500-15110 | 0,RING

16 |360-500~-15120 | BOOT

30 |360-500-10000 | CYLINDER,AIR

2%6 -~

257 -




- 278 -
# I 0B ¥r VT VAR
Assembly  Name VALVE, SOLENOID PI112-0110~00
50
- |
40
—
23318 | 1725 7 21
\\ 12 '
192 24 8 22520 30 1514

- 278 -

279 -

M ’4 £ ¥ [ PAPPIVES
Assembly Nams VALVE.,SOLENOID FIG. PI1112-0110-00
xRy 7 ® 9 A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Spectflcation N
{sr&S| 8 & ® B [: T Q ty Per Section M M| ®WSH Serial Mo |~-
Koy M| P art n Part Name BlcIDIE[FlcInli [y [KILIMIN]O](XEEE Modi fi. M)|jPage
2 |366-401-35070 | COVER A
3 |183-351-23020 |COVER B
5 |190-451-10010 | RETAINER
7 1190-451-10030 | PIN
8 |192-251-07080 | SPRING
9 |192-251-07090 | SPRING
12 | 190-451-10070 | SPACER
14 |190-451-10090 | NUT
17 |366-404-85030 | CONNECTOR
18 {190-451-10110 | PACKING,COIL
19 |901-315-05008 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
M5X8
20 |B803-160-30020 |PLUG PT1/8
21 1910-011-00300 (0,RING 1A P3
22 1910-028-00900 |O-RING 1B P9
23 |910-005-01800 | 0,RING ARP568-018
24 |910-005-01900 jO,RING ARP568-019
25 |366-405-65040 | 0,RING
27 |901-315-05045 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
M5X45
30 |566-510-95560 | GUIDE ASSY
40 |366-405-65050 | COIL ASSY
50 |366-401-70000 | VALVE,SOLENOID
279 -




-

298 -

- 299 -
Bou Y% o
Assembly K Nam’f VALIKI’E ,;IC};F?CK PI114-0180-01 ‘f, s evrnlb ! ,ZN-...”: C;[cs:zﬁéZK FIG. P1114-0180-01
2y 0 RE A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Speclification M
[nrze] & & = = ® & & W Q ty Per Section B EWEM Serial Mo|~-v
Key ol P art Part Name BlcIpIEIFlcluli [ kLM (ETES Modifi. M)jpasge
1 |366-200-80000 | VALVE,CHECK
2 |366-200-25020 |PLUG
3 |366-200-25030 [PLUG
4 |366-200-25040 | FILTER 1]
5 [366-200-25050 | SPRING 1
1 6 |910-028-01400 | 0,RING 1B P14
’ ! 7 |910-028-00800 [0.RING 1B P8
8 |366-200-25060 [PLUG PT1/16 5
9 |805-600-58000 |BALL,STEEL 9/32
10 {366-200-85010 | PLUG PT1/4

298 -

299 -




- 318 -

- 319 -
# I B8 W TANE, FAN
Assembly Name FILTER, OIL PI1130-0001-01 [ A A PRUEPERT" .
Assambly Nama FILTER,OIL FIG. PI130-0001-01
ANy 7 * 5 A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Specilication M
IER®S| & & % % w R & Q ty Per Section f M| #HKES® Serial M f~— o
Key M| P 2 r t N Part Name AlBICIDIEIF[cIH DKL IM[N[o{ZEE®XE Modili. M)|Page
2 |366-703-35020 | COVER
3 |910-029-06500 |0,RING 1B G65
4 [190-451-08030 | FILTER
5 |903-020-41401 | WASHER,SPRING 14
6 ]901-327-14035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
M14X35
7 |190-451-08040 | VALVE,RELIEF
8 |803-160-30060 | PLUG PT3/8 1
10 {901-317-10030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2
M10X30
11 |903-020-41001 | WASHER,SPRING 10 2

20 | 366-706-80000 | FILTER,OIL 1

- 318 =
- 319 -



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Faun+TR+600XL+Hydraulic+Crane+Parts+Catalog+Manual

s

339 -

- 338 -
A 4 Ed L EAPAPELLITEY '} M 74 & # LA PANERLIVES |
Assembly Name CAB,OPERATOR FIG. PK114-0076-01 Assembly Nameo CAB,OPERATOR FIG. PK114-0076-01
Z <57 ®% A< TR-500E-2-00101 > A~z 7 ®B A< TR-500E-2-00101 >
Specillcation M Specification M
|eREs ® B % B B R % K Q ty Per Section fl B |®WEM Serial M |~- v ParEs| ® & % B B & % K Q ty Per Section M B|ZmSW Serial d|~x-v
Key | P a r o e Part Name AlBICIDIETF HIITUIKICIMIN]JO|(EEES Modi fi. M)[page Key M| P a r 1 Ly Part Name AlRIcIDIElF[cTu 1 [T kL IM ONEHEES Modili. M)Page
42 |342-600-15270 [LOCK (77104-79500) 1 125 [342-604-01000 | CAB,OPERATOR 1
43 }342-600-152B0 | STRIKER 1 131 [821-000-00786 [BULB 24V 10W 1
(78130-79500)
44 |342-600-15290 | HANDLE ASSY,INNER 1
(77660-79500)
45 [342-600-15300 | INSUDE ASSY,INNER 1
(78440-79600-0281)
46 [322-600-15140 | HANDLE,DOOR 1
47 1342-600-15310 |HOLDER,GLASS (UPPER) | 1|
48 [342-600-15320 | HOLDER,GLASS (LOWER) | 1
49 [342-600-05180 |LOCK ASSY,WINDOW 1
(76860-M0201)
51 [342-600-15330 | WEATHER STRIP, 1
LEFT-FRONT(62741-872
S4 |342-600-15340 | COVER,FRONT-UNDER 1
55 [342-600-15350 | COVER,SIDE-UNDER 1
56 |342-600-15360 | COVER ASSY 1
57 |342-600-15370 | ARM ASSY,DOOR-UPPER | 1
58 [342-600-15380 | ARM ASSY,DOOR-LOWER | 1|
59 |342-600-15390 | ARM ASSY,SWING 1
60 |332-600-15120 |GUIDE (G65-1433) 1
62 |332-600~15101 | STOPPER,CRESCENT 1
(H-455-17)
63 |342-600-15400 |MAT,FLOOR 1
65 |342-600-15410 | SET PLATE,SUNBAIZER | 1
66 |342-600-15420 | COVER,SUNBAIZER 1
67 [342-600-05120 [RAIL ASSY,SUNBAIZER | 1
LH
68 |342-600-05110 |RAIL ASSY,SUNBAIZER |1
RH
69 |342-600-15430 | STOPPER,SUNBAIZER LH | 2
70 1342-600-15440 | STOPPER,SUNBAIZER RH | 2|
71 |342-600-15450 [ BAR ASSY,SUNBAIZER 1
77 |342~600-15460 | GROMMET 2|
(CW-30-BW-22-2)
78 |342-600~15470 | SPRING 1
79 |342-600-15480 | RUBBER,U 1
81 |342-600-15120 |MALL,H RUBBER 1
(RIGHT-FRONT)
82 [342-600-15130 |MALL,H RUBBER 1
CLEFT-REAR)
83 |342-600-15140 | MALL,H RUBBER (REAR) | 1
84 |821-000-01191 |BULB 24V 3W 1
85 }332-600-15110 | CATCH,CRESCENT(HB-1) | 1
90 |342-600-15500 | DOOR ASSY 1
91 }342-600-15510 | WINDOW ASSY,ROOF 1
- 338 - ~ 339 -



- 358 =~

# U & %
Assembly Nane

I~ L-Y3y YZRFL,3vb0-0 N N7’

OPERATION SYSTEM. CONTROL VALVE PL101-0347-01

- 359 -

17 AUX.YINCH
16 MAIN ¥YINCH

17 AUX.YINCH
16 MAIN WINCH 72

62 ELEVATING 62 ELEVATING

18 TELESCOPING

ELEVATING
MAIN ¥INCH, AUX.YINCH
11
12
39 OR 47 r*’

TELESCOPING

16 OR 17 OR 62 56

2y Q
57 @i
ELEVATING 4a
45
AUX.WINCH 46

39 OR 47

MAIN YINCH, AUX.YINCH

# I & W
Assenbly Name

AT V=-Y3Y YRFA4, D
OPERATION SYSTEM

.

yho=-n N7
CONTROL VALVE

PLIOI-0347-01

MAIN WINCH ELEVATING

- 358 -

62 ELEVATING

16 MAIN ¥INCH
OoR
17 AUX.Y¥YINCH




- 378 - - 379 -

L A 2 ILZRYAL PORYY (FPIN) W v £ B ILIRIBL POEYY (EPTIN)
Assembly Name ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES (CAB) FIG. PN101-0817-01 Astambly Namae ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES (CAB) FIG. PN101-0817-01
L * 5 A < TR-500E-2-00101 > z Ry ) E 3 A < TR-500E-~2-00101 >
Specilfication M Specification M
r#sl ® 2 % B SN Q' ty Per Section M K| EZREW Serial Mt~x-Y furew] = 5 = » B R &% K Q Lty Per Section M | EWESM Serial h|~-v
Key N P art M Part Name AIBICIDIEIF[GIH]I[JIKJLIM][N[o(EXTHE Modi fi. Mijrage Key | Part m Part Name AlBICIDIEIFIGIHI U IKIL IMINJO|(EERS Modifi, M)rage
3 1343-515-71300 [ RELAY ASSY 1 - 545100 396 S2 [366-814-80000 | SPEEDOMETER 1
¢ - 2066789)
3 |3643-515-71301 | RELAY (CAB) 1 545101 - 402 53 |801-924-84020 | SCREW,MACHINE M4X20 | 8
(2066789 - )
4 |343-515-72000 { TRANSMITTER, 1 408 54 |366-807-30000 | TACHOMETER (DENSO) 1
MULTIPLEX DATA (UPPE
6 |903-020-40601 | WASHER,SPRING Mé 23 55 |343-508-52010 | GAUGE ASSY,OIL 1
TEMPERTURE
7 1903-030-70601 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 18 56 |343-508-52020 | GAUGE ASSY,WATER 1
TEMPERTURE
8 [334-305-61200 |BUZZER ASSY 1] 57 {343-508-52040 | GAUGE ASSY,FUEL 1
9 |801-753-04010 | SCREW,MACHINE M4X10 | 2 58 {343-508-02130 | SWITCH ASSY 3|
10 [821-000-02311 | RELAY (FLASHER UNIT) | 1| 59 |343-508-52500 | SWITCH AsSSY 6
11 |334-300-00060 |LAMP ASSY 1 60 |343-508-54220 | SWITCH ASSY 1
12 [821-000-02018 | CLAMP WR3S 5 61 |B21-000-01882 |LIGHTER,CIGARET 1
13 |901-012-08016 |BOLT MBX16 E 62 |343-508-51600 | SWITCH ASSY 1
14 |903-020-40801 |WASHER,SPRING 8 10 63 [343-513-22400 | SWITCH ASSY 1
15 |903-030-70801 |WASHER,PLAIN 8 10| 64 |343-515-71110 | LAMP ASSY,PILOT 1
16 |821-839-01010 | CONDENSER 1 65 [801-854-04016 | SCREW,MACHINE M4X16 | 2
17 |821-000-02017 |[CLAMP WR30 5| 66 |B821-000-02267 | CONNECTOR 1
18 [821-000-00711 | CLAMP 2 67 |821-000-02265 | CONNECTOR 1]
19 |821-000-02016 [CLAMP WR25 2 68 [821-000-02261 | CONNECTOR 1
20 |824-000-00118 | CLAMP 1 81 |343-500-02100 |cap 1
21 [902-012-00800 {NUT M8 1 82 |343-508-54230 | SWITCH ASSY 1
22 |343-515-71400 | HARNESS 1 ~ 545100 83 |343-514-12100 | SWITCH ASSY 1
< - 2066789)
22 [343-515-71401 | HARNESS 1 545101 - 85 [343-514-13010 [ SWITCH ASSY 1
(2066789 - )
23 |343-501-71640 |BUZZER ASSY 1 86 |821-000-02539 [KNOB 1
24 |B01-723-03010 | SCREW MACHINE M3x10 | 2 87 {343-508-52360 | SWITCH ASSY 1
25 [903-020-40301 | WASHER,SPRING 3 2 88 |191-122-26001 [sTOPPER 2
26 [343-508-50530 |[BUZZER ASSY 1 89 [901-012-04016 |BOLT M4X16 3]
27 |801-723-04012 | SCREW,MACHINE M4x12 | 4 90 [903-030-70401 |WASHER,PLAIN & 3
28 [903-020-40401 | WASHER,SPRING 4 4 91 |903-060-00040 | WASHER 4 6
29 |903-030-70401 [ WASHER,PLAIN & 4 92 |902-012-00400 | NUT M4 3
30 |821-000-01883 |RELAY,INTERMIT WIPER | 1 93 |343-508-52400 | SWITCH ASSY 1
31 |901-012-06012 |BOLT Méex12 20| ) 94 |191-122-21001 | STOPPER 1
32 |821-000-02014 | CLAMP WR20 2| 95 1343-508-52310 | SWITCH ASSY 1
33 |821-000-02010 |CLAMP WR1S F 96 |821-000-02275 | CONNECTOR 1
34 |902-012-00600 | NUT M6 3 97 {821-000-02271 | CONNECTOR 1
35 |343-508-50540 | BUZZER ASSY 1 113 |821-000-00501 |BULB 24V 3W 2
51 |192-181-12000 | LAMP,PILOT 2 124 |343-515-71120 | PLATE,NAME 1
- 378 - - 379 -




- 398 -

- 399 -
# 72 & Br Yu- (#p2™)

Assembly Name RELAY (CAB) FIG. PN111-0056-01 MEMO
2~y 7 BE A < TR-500E-2-00101 >

Specification M

perEs| B & # S B & & ¥ Q' ty Per Section # B|®WSM Serial M |~-Y

Key M| P ar t Part Name AIB[CIDIEIFIGIH[T I [K[L IMI[N[o{XT%#S Modif i, N)jPage

52 1160-288-30050
61 | 343-500-03400
71 | 3646-500-00140

100 |343-515-71300

FUSE 15A (6.5X30)
RELAY MY2F
RELAY MY4F

RELAY ASSY




- 418 - - 419 -

o i % Br I1PYDIN,IFYPHAN
WIRING,MATERIALS FIG. PN140-0011-00 MEMO

Assembly Name

207

R Ry 8 A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Specification M
Ivzzel &# 5 2 = 8 % 8 K Q ty Per Section M M| #EmEM Serial M|~ -
Key M|l P a1 t M Part Namse AlBICIDIE[FIcIHT U IKILIMIN[o (X5 %8 Modifi. M)|Page

72 }821-000-00964 | HOUSING,CONNECTOR

73 |821-000-00965 | HOUSING,CONNECTOR

74 |1821-000-00966 | HOUSING,CONNECTOR

75 §821-000-00967 | TERMINAL N
YAZAKI 7113-2200

76 [B821-000-00969 | PLUG 7157-9740 N

77 |821-000-00968 | TERMINAL Ni

78 |821-000-01015 | CONNECTOR Ni
YAZAKL 7228-3023

79 |821-000-01016 | CONNECTOR N

80 [821-000-01022 | CONNECTOR Nj

81 |821-000-01023 | CONNECTOR N

82 }821-000-01024 | CONNECTOR N|

83 {821-000-01025 | CONNECTOR N|

84 1821-000-01072 | CONNECTOR Ni

85 | 821-000-01073 | CONNECTOR N

86 |821-000-01010 |PLUG,CONNECTOR N

87 |821-000~-01011 |RECEPTACLE N

88 |B21-000-01012 | TERMINAL,SOCKET Ni

89 |821-000-01013 | TERMINAL,PIN N

- 419 -
-~ 418 -



N2ed

- 438 =

439 -

#wox &

Assembly Name

Tl—b, AF4r—2 s (50T, AFa)
PLATE, INDICATION (AUX., OPTION)

P0101-1793-00

| i % 23

Assembly Name

FoU-b LI -u3Y (ATVLT Y, AT )

PLATE,INDICATION (AUX.,OPTION)

FIG.

P0101-1793-00

IR ® 5
Specilication M

A < TR-500E-2-00101

>

jERE&El B8 & ®F B ® & & K Q ty Per Section W H|#WSW Serial M|~x-
Key Nf P a r t Yo Part Nams AlBlcD[ElF o1 DKL IMIN[o[(%%E®#E Modifi. N)|Ppage
1 |370-022-04660 | PLATE,NAME 1
2 {141-372-07000 | PLATE,NAME (GREASE) 1
-
P r- :
Iﬂ ! | (‘l
' '
| |
|
- 438 =
- 439 -




- 458 =

Iz &

N —=42, Dx—2 (L T4 VF)

Name SEPARATOR, WATER (WITH PRE-FILTER) PQ111-0000-00

13

- 458 -

- 459 -

#l 4 % e

Assembly Name

theL-3,%4-3 (7°L
SEPARATOR,WATER

213 V)
(WITH PRE-FILTER)

FIG.

P@111-0000-00

L E
Speacificatlon M

A < TR-500E-2-00

101 >

|BR%8| 8 & % B
Key | P ar v m

Part Name

® " & K

Q ty Per

EBESW Serial

Na B
(/S Modili. M)JPage

1 |348-801-77540

ELEMENT ASSY

3 |348-801-77510 | CASE 1
4 |348-801-77520 | NUT,RING 1
S | 348-801-77550 | SPRING 1
6 1348-801-67620 | PLUG ASSY,DRAIN 1
8 |348-801-67560 JPLUG,AIR 1
9 |348-801-67550 { GASKET,AIR PLUG 1 545093
. ¢ 2065684)
9 |348-801-67551 | GASKET,AIR PLUG 1 545094
. (2065684 b
10 |348-801-77530 |0,RING 1
12 |348-801-67580 | BOLT,CONNECTOR 2
13 | 348-801-67600 | GASKET,CONNECTOR 4 545093
( 2065684)
13 |348-801-67601 | GASKET,CONNECTOR 4 545094
(2065684 )
14 |348-801-67590 | JOINT,SWIVEL (L=35) 2 545093
< 2065684)
14 | 348-801-67591 | JOINT,SWIVEL (L=48) 2 545094
(2065684 )
16 {348-801-77560 | RETAINER,SPRING 1

20 |348-801-71000

SEPALATOR,WATER
(348-801-77500)

- 459 -




- 479 -

- 478 -
=- NS 74 % # F3ORZYY3IY .
" T & FTLRE gy n
em ame M N FIG. PR140-0007-00
Assembly  Name TRANSMISSION PR140-0007-00 Racembiv M TRANSMISSIO
ARy 2 E 2= A < TR-500£-2-00101 >

Specification M

ISRES| &8 S % 8 m % % W Q ty Per Section M B|®EMESW Secrial M|~-
Key | Part N Part Name ABICIDIEIFIGIHI UKL [MINJO1(XBEEE Modif{i. N)frage
1 [ #*s-~2xx-xsaxx | HOUSING, TRANSMISSION 480
2 |363-501-85021 |R.CLUTCH PACK, 484
TRANSMISSION
3 |363-501-85031 | 3RD.CLUTCH PACK., 486
TRANSMISSION
4 1363-501-85041 | F.CLUTCH PACK, 488
TRANSMISSION
5 |363-501-85051 | OUTPUT SHAFT, 490
TBANSMISSION
6 [rxs-xxx—xxxxx | INPUT SHAFT., 494
TRANSMISSION
7 |363-501-85130 | PRESSURE REGULATOR 496
VALVE,TRANSMISSION
8 [363-501-85090 | LUBRICATING OIL 498
RELIEF VALVE,T/M
50 |363-501-85001 | TRANSMISSION ASSY
60 |363-501-85120 | CONTROL VALVE,T/M 500
(DRIVING SELECT)
100 [363-501-80001 | TRANSMISSION

57

- 478 =
- 479 -



- 498 - - 499 -

T & B ATIVT-F S FA YY—T T TM [ S WINYF=F422 AN YY-7 NRIN,T/M

Assembly Name LUBRICATING OIL RELIEF VALVE, T/M PR154-0000-~02 Assombly Name LUBRICATING OIL RELIEF VALVE,T/M FIG. PR154-0000-02
2Ny y % 5 A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Specification M

4 1901-015-10075

BOLT M10X75

Ihres| & & % = ® B % RWEM Serial hj~- v
Koy M| P a r t N Part Name (EEEE Modifi. NM)prage
1 |592-336-80010 | PLUG
2 |591-335-70020 | PACKING,COPPER
3 | 363-500-26800 | PACKING

5 |363-500-26810 | SPRING

7 | 363-500-26820 | PIN,SPRING

8 |591-335-85150 | PLUG

10 }901-015-10025 | BOLT M10X2S 2|
50 |363-501-85090 LUBRICATlNé oIt 1

RELIEF VALVE,T/M

N
o)l
(@]

- 498 -
- 499 -



_5,;;,/

- 518 - - 519 -

# % B POAN, FRSIERI2N (UP) # o FA POAR,FNSIENION (UE)
Assembly Name AXLE,DRIVING (REAR) FIG. PR162-0005-03 Assembly Name AXLE,DRIVING (REAR) FIG. PR162-0005-03
z Ry # 5 A < TR-500E-2-00101 > 2Ry ) 5 A < TR-500£-2-00101 >
Speciflication M Spacificatlion M
JErEs| 8 & % B ® & % K Q Ly Per Section M M| FHEW Serial M |~-¥ Imzze| # 2 % = % 9 2 K Q ty Per Section M B|ZWE® Serial M |~x-:
Key M| P a r t W Part Name AlBICID[E]F]GIHI U [K[LIMIN[O|(XEEE Modi fi. N)|rase Key | Part M Part Name AlBICIDIEIF[cIHT U IK[CIMIN[O (X% %S Modifi. N)prPay
162 |[363-800-65670 | 0,RING 2| 197 |363-800-65860 | PLUG,PISTON 6| - 545162
4 - 2095399
163 |363-800-65680 | BEARING,NEEDLE 12 197 ]363-800-65860 | PLUG,PISTON 6 545163 -
(2095399 - )
164 [901-015-10025 | BOLT M10X25S Ay 198 |363-800-65870 | PISTON 12] - 545162
4 - 2095399)
165 | 903-020-41001 | WASHER,SPRING 10 20| 198 |363-800-65870 |PISTON 1 2] 545163 -
. (2095399 - )
166 [803-160-30060 | PLUG PT3/8 2 199 |363-800-65880 | VALVE,BREEDER 2| - 545162
¢ - 2095399)
167 |591-720-81020 | PLUG,MAGNET PT3/4 2 199 | 363-800-65880 | VALVE,BREEDER 2 545163 -
(2095399 - >
168 |363-803-65030 | HUB,WHEEL 2 200 |363-800-65890 | CONNECTOR, INLET 2 - 545162
(WITH 0,RING) ¢ - 2095399)
170 | 363-800-65720 |DISC 2 200 |363-800-65890 | CONNECTOR, INLET 2 545163 -
(WITH 0,RING) (2095399 - )
171 |363-800-65730 | BOLT,HUB (3/4-16UNF) 6 201 [363-800-65900 | BOLT ASSY,SQUARE 8] -~ 545162
HEAD « - 2095399)
172 |591-720-35000 | NUT,HUB (3/4-16UNF) |6 201 |363-800-65900 | BOLT ASSY,SQUARE 8| 545163 -
HEAD €2095399 - )
173 |363-800-65740 | REARING,TAPER ROLLER | & 202 |363-800-65910 | BOLT,CAP 14 - 545162
14 - 2095399)
174 1901-017-12040 | BOLT M12Xx40 72 202 {363-800-65910 | BOLT,CAP 16 545163 -
(2095399 - )
175 |901-017-16045 | BOLT M16X45 & 203 |363-800-65920 | SEAL KIT 2| ~ 545162
« - 2095399)
176 |903-030-71601 | WASHER,PLAIN 16 b 8] 203 [363-800-65920 | SEAL KIT 2 545163 -
(2095399 - )
177 [903-020-51201 | WASHER,SPRING 12 72 300 |363-800-70000 | AXLE,DRIVING (REAR) 1
178 |363-803-65070 | SEAL,OIL 2
179 |363-800-65780 | BRAKE ASSY.DISC 1 1 - 545162
(VALVE,BREEDER-LEFT) « - 2095399)
179 [363-800-65781 | BRAKE ASSY,DISC 1 1 565163 -
(VALVE,BREEDER-LEFT) (2095399 - )
180 [363-800-65790 | BRAKE ASSY,DISC 2 1 - 545162
(VALVE,BREEDER-RIGHT 4 - 2095399)
180 | 363-800-65791 | BRAKE ASSY,DISC 2 1 545163 -
(VALVE BREEDER~RIGHT (2095399 - 2
181 |[363-800-65930 |BOLT 12
182 |363-800-65940 | WASHER 12]
183 | 363-803-65041 | SPACER 2
184 |363-803-65051 | SPACER 2
185 [363-803-65060 | RING,RETAINING 2
192 |363-800-65810 |LINING PAD ASSY 1 2 - 545162
¢ - 2095399)
192 [363-800-65811 |LINING PAD ASSY 1 2 545163 -
(2095399 - )
193 |363-800-65820 |LINING PAD ASSY 2 2 - 545162
< - 2095399)
193 |363-800-65821 |LINING PAD ASSY 2 2 545163 -
(2095399 - )
194 §363-800-65830 | PIN,TORQUE(LARGE) 4 ) - 545162
CWITH 0,RING) I - 2095399)
194 |363-800-65830 [ PIN, TORQUE(LARGE) 4 545163 -
(WITH 0,RING) (2095399 - )
195 |363-800-65840 | PIN,TORQUE (SMALL) 4 - 545162
4 - 2095399)
195 [363-800-65840 | PIN, TORQUE (SMALL) 4 545163 -
(2095399 - )
196 |363-800-65850 | PLATE,COVER 2 - 545162
« - 2095399
196 |363-800-65850 | PLATE,COVER 2| 545163 -
€2095399 - )
- 518 - - 519 -



- 538 - - 539 -

M 3. % r PORb,FRSIE DI (T00H) H 1A E3 k. PIAN, FRSIEND2(205H)
Assembly Name AXLE,DRIVING (FRONT) FIG. PR162-0019-03 Assaembly Name AXLE,DRIVING (FRONT) FIG. PR162-0019-03
PR % 5 A < TR-S00E-2-00101 > ANy BB A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Specificatlion Specification Mo
|s7#s] & & 8 8 N Q ty Per Section fl R|FWEW Serial taf~=~71  lyzgel m 5 % % B & & B Q Lty Per Section f M|®EWSM Serial t|~-
Key o] P a vt ® Part Name AlBICIDIE[F]GHT[JK[LIM]N]O|(XH®ES Modi fi. M)lPase Key B P ar it m Part Name ABICIDIEIFIGIHI[J[K[LIM[NJO|(XT&RE Modifi. b)lpage
112 }363-800-65270 | KNUCKLE C(FRONT-LEFT 1 146 | 363-800-65510 | JOINT.,BALL 2|
REAR-RIGHT)
113 | 363-803-65110 | SPINDLE,AXLE 2 147 |363-800-65520 | COLLAR,AXLE SHAFT 2
114 | 363-800-65291 | WASHER, THRUST 2 148 | 363-800-65530 | BEARING.,BALL 2|
115 |363-803-65020 | COLLAR,SEAL 2| 149 | 363-800-65541 | GEAR,SUN 2]
116 | 363-800-65310 { PIN,KING (LOWER) 2 150 |363-800-65550 | SPIDER,PLANETARY 2|
117 {363-800-65320 {PIN,KING (UPPER) 2 151 | 363-800-65560 g::g,pLANETARV 4
118 |363-800-65330 | WASHER,THRUST 1 2 152 | 363-800-65570 | SHAFT,PLANETARY 6
119 [363-800-65340 | WASHER, THRUST 2 153 | 363-800-65581 | WASHER, THRUST 12|
120 |363-800-65351 {BOOTS,RUBBER 2 154 | 363-800-65590 | GEAR, INTERNAL 2|
121 }363-800-65360 | PLATE,LOCK 4 155 | 363-800-65600 |HUB, INTERNAL GEAR 2|
122 | 591-720-30450 | BAND 2 156 |363-800-65610 | WIRE,LOCK A
123 {346-800-05670 | BOLT,STOPPER 2 157 | 363-800-65620 | NUT,BEARING 2
124 {363-800-65370 | SHIM T=0.10 N 158 |363-800-65630 | PLATE,LOCK 2
124 |363-800-65380 |SHIN T=0.15 N 159 |363-812-15130 | COVER,GEAR SPIDER 2
124 [363-800-65390 | SHIM 7=0.50 N 160 |363-800-65650 | STOPPER,SHAFT 2
125 [346-800-05570 |PIN,TIEROD END A 161 |363-800-65660 | 0,RING 2
126 |363-804-35010 |BOLT (WITH WASHER) 28] 162 | 363-800-65670 |0,RING 2
127 [901-037-20055 [BOLT M20X5S 52 163 | 363-800-65680 | BEARING,NEEDLE 12
129 |363-800-65410 |PIN 4 164 ]901-015-10025 |BOLT M10X25 20|
130 | S91-720-80010 |NIPPLE,GREASE PT1/8 &) 165 | 903-020-41001 | WASHER,SPRING 10 20|
131 }363-803-65240 | SEAL,OIL 2 166 |803-160-30060 | PLUG PT3/8 2
132 }902-092-02400 | NUT M24 2 167 |591-720-81020 | PLUG,MAGNET PT3/4 2|
133 [363-800-65420 | TIE ROD 1 168 |363-803-65030 | HUB,WHEEL 2
134 |363-800-65430 | END,TIE ROD 2 170 |363-800-65720 [DISC 2
135 [363-800-65440 [PIN,TIE ROD END 2 171 |363-812-45240 |[BOLT,HUB (M20X1.5)  [46
136 |363-800-65450 | BUSHING,TIE ROD 2 172 | 363-812-45231 | NUT,HUB (M20X1.5) 4 6|
137 |363-800-65460 | PLATE,LOCK 2 173 |363-800-65740 | REARING,TAPER ROLLER | 4
138 |363-800-65470 | SEAL,OIL 4 174 }901-017-12040 | BOLT M12X40 I72
139 |901-012-08020 [BOLT M8Xx20 4 175 | 901-017-16045 | BOLT M16X45 8|
140 |901-015-16100 | BOLT M16X100 4 176 |903-030-71601 | WASHER,PLAIN 16 4 8]
141 [902-012-01600 | NUT M16 4 177 |903-020-51201 |WASHER,SPRING 12 72|
142 |903-020-40801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 4 178 | 363-803-65070 | SEAL,DIL 2
143 [903-020-51601 | WASHER,SPRING 16 4 179 |363-800-65781 | BRAKE ASSY,DISC 1 2
(VALVE,BREEDER-LEFT)
144 |591-720-80010 | NIPPLE,GREASE PT1/8 | 2 180 |363-800-65791 | BRAKE ASSY,DISC 2 2
(VALVE,BREEDER-RIGHT
145 | 363-800-65500 | SHAFT,AXLE 2 181 |363-800-65930 | BOLT 24




558 =

# I %
Assembly

Eod

Name

FA—n, 54%
WHEEL, TIRE

PR 182-0000-00

556 =

559 -
#l 1A % # K-, 321Y
Assembly Name WHEEL,TIRE FIG. PR182-0000-00
2Ny 7 &® 5 A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Speciflicatlion M
HRRE| 8 & F B B OB & K Q ty Per Section M B|MWEM Serial M |~-v
Key | P art m Part Name ABICIDIEIFIGIHIT[JIK[LMIN]O|(XE®E Modifi. Na)lrpage
1 |370-039-00010 | WHEEL,TIRE (TOPY) 1
(25.00X25WTB T/L)
559 -



1%

578 =

M X
Assembly

& W

Name

YNV, RFTY VT
CYLINDER, STEERING

PS136-0003-00

578 -

579 -

| i % # YY" AFPYION
Assembly Name CYLINDER,STEERING FIG. PS136-0003-00
ANy 7 5 A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Speciflcation M
HRES| B & F B ® & & W Q ty Per Section @ M| &EWEM Serial M[~-— v
Key M| P a r ¢ Yo Part Name sBlc[plElF HIT[JIKILIMINTO|(XTESE Modifli. M)fPrage

1 |360-603-59510 ) CYLINDER ASSY

2 |807-201-05028 [PIN,SPRING 5X28

3 |360-603-52000 [PISTON

4 | 916-840-10000 | PACKING

5 |910-028-05000 |0,RING 1B P50

6 |360-603-59520 | ROD ASSY

7 |360-603-54000 | COVER,ROD

8 |910-028-09000 |O,RING 1B P90

9 |912-511-00500 | RING,DAMPER

10 |916-940-05000 | PACKING

11 |914-102-05001 | RING,BACKUP

12 {536-522-00130 | STOPPER

13 |916-600-05000 | SEAL,DUST

14 1806-220-00500 |RING,RETAINING SP50

15 |370-004-00940 | BEARING,PLAIN

16 $918-013-01250 | BAND

17 |590-531-07000 | BOOT

18 |918-013-00550 | BAND

30 | 360-603-50000 |CYLINDER,STEERING

579 -




8724

- 598 = 599 -
# T B W T4 - L U A PARTE B
Assembly Name BOOSTER PT142-0002-00 Assembly Name BOOSTER F1G. PT142-0002-00
Ny ) %8 A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Specilication M
|Er&s] B8 & % S o & & B Q ty Per Scction W HIZHEW Serial Moj~-V
Key M| P a r t Mo Part Name BlcIplefrlcIuli [y IkIL M Ol(EWHES Modifi. h)|rPage
50 1 |360-605-35030 | REPAIR KIT
19 | 366-006-35020 | AIR BREATHER ASSY
- 31 |366-006-35030 | NIPPLE
39 32 {366-006-35040 | GASKET
33 | 366-006-35050 | SCREW,BREATHER
34 |366-006-35060 | CAP,BREATHER
37 | 366-006-35040 | GASKET
38 |360-605-35010 | CONNECTOR B
39 |360-605-35020 | VALVE ASSY,RELAY
50 |360-605-30000 | BOOSTER
'
1
'
598 ~
599 -




- 618 - - 619 -

M I & W TaH # I & W Ty '
Assembly Name FENDER PX103-0039-04 Assembly Name FENDER PX103-0039-04

e

- 618 = - 619 -



- 638 -

~ 639 -

TH9FAVE =Y, 245 RTYvy
ATTACHMENT PARTS,SWING BEARING

PX116-0004-00

] )4 % #

Assembly Name

PRIFADE NO=U,R1409% ANFPYLO™

ATTACHMENT PARTS,

SWING BEARING

PX116-0004-00

§7

- 638 -

ANy ) * 5 A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Speciflcation M
%S 8 2 # B ® R & K Q ty Per Section fl M| EZWSE Serial N |~-o
Key o] P a r t fa Part Name AlslcIplE Modifi. N)frage
1 | 348-500-10100 | PLATE 12
2 |348-500-20100 | SUPPORT 1
3 |370-015-01000 | BOLT M30X170 4
5 ]901-015-12035 | BOLT M12X35 6|
6 | 903-020-41201 | WASHER,SPRING 12 4
7 |370-015-00880 | BOLT M30X230 2 4
8 |902-017-03000 | NUT M30 24
9 |903-020-43001 | WASHER,SPRING 30 12 4
10 | 902-692-02200 | NUT M22 2|
11 |903-020-42201 | WASHER,SPRING 22 1
12 [805-300-00095 [ END RBI 22D 1
13 |370-~015-00890 [BOLT 1
14 |1370-015-00850 |BOLT M30X185 12]
- 639 -




- 658 -

- 659 -
# T B W WAL T, =5
# 1A & B neqEe % ,9-3 :
Assembl
ssombly  Name PIPING, COOLER PY120-0023-02 Assembly Nama PIPING,COOLER FIG. PY120-0023-02
ANy 7 # 5 A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Specificatlion M
IBRES| B % F B ® & & W Q ty Per Section Bl M| ZWEM Serial M|~-v
Key M| P a r t Ly Part Name AIBICIDIEIFIGIHITJIKILIMIN]JO|(ZXEEE Modifi. N)fpage
1 |804-001-60103 | FITTING 2|
20368-U3/8BX1/4
2 |804-304-50650 | JOINT YL503 3
3 |333-400-81040 [HOSE 660-NFK 1
M
4 ]370-024-12180 | HOSE 1
S |370-024-13150 | HOSE 1 - 545149
( - 2089936)
S5 |370-024-08050 | HOSE 1 545150 -
(2089936 - )

8 |910-028-03800
9 |344-707-90200
10 |901-012-10020

11 |370-025-02990

0-RING 1B P38

SUPPORT

BOLT M10X20

HOSE

545177
(2105412

12 |903-020-41001

WASHER,SPRING 10

13.14.15.16 13 |821-000-02014 | CLAMP WR20
14 [902-012-00600 |NUT M6
15 {901-900-00008 |BOLT,STUD M6X20
16 |903-020-40601 | WASHER,SPRING M6
17 [370-024-07020 | HOSE
¢
17 |370-024-15680 | HOSE 545150 -
(2089936 -
18 |*xxx-xsxx-2xxxxx | COOLER,OIL 662
19 |804-306-22000 | JOINT 3062-20
40 20 {370-024-07030 |HOSE
4 21 [B04-001-60137 | JOINT 91212
22 [366-102-50000 | VALVE,FLOW CONTROL 300
23 [344-707-91300 | PLATE
> 39 24 [901-315-06045 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET
) M6X45
,L S 25 [903-020-40801 | WASHER,SPRING 8
26 [366-401-70000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 278
16.22.24 ¢ - 2089936)
26 |366-413-40000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1 545150 - 270
(2089936 - >
23 27 |344~700-62650 | FITTING,FLANG 1 - 545149
¢ - 2089936)
27 [344-734-30100 | JOINT 1 545150 -
(2089936 - )
28 |344-707-90400 |PLATE
29 |804-001-60120 |FITTING
20376-U1/2X1/2
30 [901-012-08016 |BOLT M8X16
31 |370-024-09490 | HOSE
32 [333-400-81000 | HOSE 8BO-NFK 1
M
33 [918-036-00700 | BAND 4
- 658 =
- 659 -




- 678 =

8224

- 679 -
M I & B HN—, TR UK # 72 E # LINEPS LYUP '
Assembly Name COVER, OUTRIGGER PY188-0000-00 Assembly Name COVER,OUTRIGGER FIG. PY188-0000-00
Z Ry g % 5 A < TR-500E-2-00101 >
Specification M
jerEs| 8 & % 8 ® 82 & K Q ty Per Section M R|#WBH Scrial M j~- o
Key M| P a r t o Part Name AIBICIDIEIFIGIHI U IKILIMIN]O|(ZETHS Modi fi. Ma)[Page
1 |347-306-71000 [ COVER 2
2 [347-306-72000 | SUPPORT 2|
3 |901-012-12020 |BOLT M12X20 8|
4 |903-020-41201 | WASHER,SPRING 12 8|
S |344-407-50020 | PLATE 2| - 545156
[4 ~ 2095169)
6 [370-005-06000 | PLATE : 2|
7 |370-005-34060 (PLATE 2|
- 678 -
- 679 -



4/

545188



INDEX - 20

INDEX - 19

g » & B H .o 354 w5 % B " WrES 8 5 & 5 " WRES
Poar t N Page Key M P ar t 'y Page Key M Poar t N Page Key M
363-000-55040 508 5 363-300-25070 449 7 363-500-25890 489 24
363-002-90005 461 2 363-300-25080 449 8 363-500-25920 487 13
508 10 363-301-70000 447 1 363-500-25930 487 14

363-002-95000 461 2 449 20 363-500-25940 487 1s
504 20 363-301-75010 449 1 363-500-25950 487 17

363-002-95015 507 1 363-301-75020 449 2 363-500-25960 487 18
508 1 363-301-75030 449 9 363-500-25970 487 19

363-002-95025 508 2 363-500-25230 481 5 363-500~25980 487 20
363-002-95030 504 2 363-500-25300 481 30 363-500-25990 487 21
363-003-30005 461 3 363-500-25420 482 48 363-500-26000 487 22
509 10 363-500~25430 482 52 363-500-26010 487 23

363-003-35000 461 3 363-500-25440 482 53 363-500-26100 489 1
505 20 363-500-25450 482 54 363-500-26110 489 15

363-003-35015 509 1 363-500-25460 482 61 363-500-26120 489 16
363-003-35025 509 2 363-500-25470 482 62 363-500-26140 489 19
363-003-35030 505 2 363-500-25490 482 66 363-500-26150 489 20
363-003-40005 461 1 363-500-25510 482 68 363-500-26200 491 1
507 10 363-500-25520 483 70 363-500-26210 491 2

363-003-45000 461 1 363-500-25540 483 72 363-500-26230 491 4
503 20 363-500-25560 483 75 363-500-26240 491 5

363-003-45015 507 2 363-500-25730 483 83 491 29
363-003-45020 503 2 363-500-25740 483 85 363-500-26250 491 6
363-009-45020 503 22 363-500-25800 485 1 363-500-26260 491 7
504 22 363-500-25810 485 13 363-500-26270 491 8

363-009-45030 503 23 489 13 363-500-26280 491 9
504 23 363-500-25820 485 14 363-500-26300 491 13

363-009-65010 505 1 363-500-25830 485 15 363-500-26310 491 14
363-009-65030 505 22 489 14 363-500-26320 491 15
363-009-65040 505 23 363-500-25840 485 16 363-500-26340 491 17
363-009-65060 505 21 363-500-25850 485 17 363-500-26350 491 18
363-011-85010 503 1 489 21 363-500-26360 491 19
504 1 363-500-25860 485 18 363-500-26370 491 20

363-017-55020 503 21 487 16 363-500-26380 491 22
504 21 489 17 363-500-26400 491 25

363-300-25030 449 3 363-500-25870 485 19 363-500-26410 491 26
363-300-25040 449 4 363-500-25880 485 20 492 38
363-300-25050 449 5 489 23 363-500-26430 491 30
363-300-25060 449 6 363-500-25890 485 21 363-500-26440 491 31

INDEX -~ 19

® % % B -4 HRES w & BB H Lo 2] B & F B =4 ok 327
P oar t 1Y Page Key Mo P oar t o Page Key P oaor t N Page Key M

363-500-26450 491 32 363-500-35770 487 9 363-501-85370 487 1
363-500-26470 481 28 489 9 363-501-85380 487 5

491 34 363-500-35800 476 115 363-501-85390 491 24
363-500-26500 492 37 485 12 363-501-85400 491 35
363-500-26510 495 8 487 12 363-501-85410 492 36
363-500-26520 495 9 489 12 363-501-85420 492 42
363-500-26530 495 10 363-500-36930 485 7 363-501-85450 501 16
363-500-26540 495 11 489 7 363-501-85460 501 17
363-500-26550 495 14 363-500-36950 487 7 363-501-85470 481 6
363-500-26560 492 41 363-500-45090 495 5 481 11
363-500-26800 499 3 363-501-80001 479 100 363-501-85480 481 8
363-500-26810 499 5 363-501-85001 479 50 481 13
363-500-26820 499 7 363-501-85021 479 2 363-501-85490 481 15
363-500-27110 501 4 485 50 481 24
363-500-27120 501 7 363-501-85031 479 3 363-501-85500 481 16
363-500-27130 501 8 487 50 481 25
363-500-27140 501 9 363-501-85041 479 4 363-501-85510 481 18
363-500-27150 501 10 489 50 481 27
363-500-27210 501 19 363-501-85051 479 5 363-501-85520 481 19
363-500-27220 482 65 492 50 363-501-85530 481 23

501 20 363-501-85090 479 ' 8 363-501-85540 485 10
363-500-27230 501 21 499 50 487 10
363-500-27240 501 22 363-501-85120 479 60 489 10
363-500-35390 482 51 501 50 363-501-85550 485 11
363~500-35530 483 84 363-501-85130 479 7 487 11
363-500-35710 485 4 497 50 489 11

487 4 363-501-85201 481 1 363-501-85560 489 18

489 4 363-501-85210 481 4 363-501-85570 489 22
363-500-35720 475 106 363-501-85240 481 31 363-501-85590 497 3

485 3 363-501-85260 481 33 363-501-85600 497 4

487 3 363-501-85280 482 37 363-501-85620 497 [

489 3 363-501-85300 482 39 363-501-85630 497 8
363-500-35740 485 6 363~501-85310 482 43 363-501-85640 497 10

487 [ 363-501-85320 482 46 363-501-85650 497 11

489 6 363-501-8B5340 483 78 363-501-85660 497 12
363-500-35760 485 8 363-501-85351 483 82 363-501-85670 497 14

489 8 363-501-85360 485 5 363-501-85680 497 15
363-500-35770 485 9 489 5 363-501-85690 497 17

INDEX - 20




INDEX - 39 INDEX - 40

® & ® 5 " IWREE m & ® B " HRES ® % % B " WRES w2 % 7 " IhR®S B & & B ¥ HRRS B & % 5 T Lz 28]
Par t Mo Page Key o Poar t N Page Key N Poart £ Page Key M Poa st o Page Key M Poacr M Page Koy o P oa r t Mo Page Key ta
803-020-90241 569 24 803-160-30020 264 48 803-160-40060 585 28 804-304-10450 546 66 805-000-06210 473 29 805-300-00054 487 8
803-020-90281 77 6 268 28 803-160-70060 193 23 591 7 805-000-06214 474 42 805-300-00095 639 12
81 4 271 21 803-160-80080 83 29 804-304-10850 199 18 805-000-06215 143 8 805-300-00200 605 23
139 9 275 18 121 220 660 34 805-000-06219 143 16 607 23
141 Q@ 279 20 803-200-10040 B9 16 B04-304-11650 545 31 805-000~-06312 143 20 609 34
803-030-10160 81 16 309 25 803-200-10075 545 28 804-304-12050 545 29 B05-000~-06313 143 17 | 805-300-00203 361 63
569 15 481 7 803-200-10080 611 15 804-304-50450 103 41 805-000-51312 151 4 805-600-03000 120 121
803-030-30080 85 21 481 12 803-200-10140 569 9 165 1 805-000-51315 147 21 805-600-58000 295 9
89 14 481 26 803-200-10180 78 43 212 39 805-000-51322 149 15 299 9
139 13 577 6 803-200-20040 89 18 545 8 805-080~00208 474 64 805-600-65000 119 103
141 13 587 88 543 8 804-304-50650 546 64 495 7 805-600-66000 501 14
803-030-30140 545 15 591 10 803-200-30075 545 20 659 2 495 12 805-611-00150 143 ?
803-030-30270 109 32 803-160-30040 85 7 803-200-30080 611 20 804-304-50750 660 43 805-140-06208 221 43 805-611-00180 174 7
803-030-80080 143 36 100 98 803-200-30140 77 31 804-304-50850 83 12 805-150-06003 197 10. 805-621-00150 143 10
803-031-30281 77 7 100 125 81 10 545 9 B805-150-06007 197 12 805-621-00180 174 8
110 41 100 130 569 8 804-304-51650 72 35 805-150-06018 176 102 805-650-00081 360 28
211 20 215 33 803-200-30170 77 32 545 6 805-150-06206 176 142 369 2
803-032-40320 71 3 264 18 803-300-00200 81 21 804-304-52050 545 10 180 83 805-650-00082 127 33
803-050-10100 611 7 289 3 109 35 804-304-70450 545 30 186 83 369 38

803-050-10200 78 39 315 11 803-300-01300 81 12 589 156 805-160-06004 202 55 806
81 5 473 8 803-300-04900 109 11 804-304-70650 365 20 204 55 806-011-10100 253 6
803-050-50100 660 42 481 21 804 545 5 805-160-06007 201 7 806-011-10180 227 9
803-050-50160 109 31 803-160-30060 71 1 804-001-60103 659 1 804-304-70850 545 7 203 7 229 9
803-060-10060 89 12 75 1 804-001-60106 86 36 B04-304-71650 546 65 805-160-06008 201 4 257 3
803-060-30020 545 13 144 38 660 35 804-306-20400 165 17 203 4 806-011-10200 121 327
803-070-30060 543 5 264 19 | 804-001-60108 85 15 804-306-20800 199 17 | 805-160-06009 201 9 202 57
803-070-30160 89 20 268 S 804-001-60111 85 34 211 2 203 9 204 57
803-090-10060 8¢9 13 283 10 804-001-60112 85 20 804-306-21200 211 21 805-160-06015 93 58 806-011-10220 483 71
803-130-30020 543 ] 319 8 804-001-60114 85 31 804-306-22000 659 19 805-160-06202 221 52 806-011-10300 176 145
803-150-20060 165 15 518 166 804-001-60120 659 29 804-570-30800 673 3 805-160-06204 194 42 806-011-10320 515 28
803-150-20080 6460 41 522 166 804-001-60126 86 40 804-600-06120 77 18 805-160-06205 163 4 520 28
803-150-40040 85 29 534 166 B04-001-60129 193 19 805 805-160-06208 176 132 531 36
803-160-30000 215 31 539 166 804-001-60131 199 1 805-000-06017 491 16 805-160-06311 143 31 537 36
215 61 803-160-30080 99 46 804-001-60137 659 21 805-000-06026 L 121 317 805-160-06804 563 45 806-011-10350 201 8
803-160-30020 59 8 119 100 804-001-60168 673 5 805-000-06206 121 305 805-180-06309 118 30 203 8
113 10 261 4 804-260-16106 673 2 805-000-06207 475 82 805-203-14910 181 123 806-011~10360 118 61
119 89 589 151 804-260-26204 673 11 475 91 187 123 806-011-10380 122 333
261 28 591 3 804-304-10450 543 10 805-000-06209 474 39 805-220-02140 491 10 806-011-10400 176 133

INDEX - 39 INDEX - 40




CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Faun+TR+600XL+Hydraulic+Crane+Parts+Catalog+Manual

